दैनिक जागरण

THE WORLD'S LARGEST READ DAILY

Date: 20/06/2019

To.

1. Manager-CRD,

BSE Ltd.,

Phiroze Jeejeebhov Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai-400001

2. Listing Manager,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,

'Exchange Plaza'

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Mumbai-400001

Bandra (E),

Mumbai-400 051

Re: Jagran Prakashan Limited

Scrip Code: 532705

ISIN No. INE199G01027

Re: Jagran Prakashan Limited

Scrip Code: JAGRAN

ISIN No. INE199G01027

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub.: Issuance of Commercial Paper

We are pleased to inform you that our Company, Jagran Prakashan Limited, has issued Commercial Paper of Rs. 65 Crores [Rupees Sixty Five Crores Only] at an interest rate of 7%, for a period of 60 days, earmarked against the working capital limit of the Company. The Company enjoys a CRISIL rating of CRISIL Al + for its Commercial Paper. Please treat this as intimation in terms of Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully.

For Jagran Prakashan Limited

Am I larson

Amit Jaiswal

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Z 2. Sarrodaya FO

PRINT

OUT OF HOME

ACTIVATION

MOBILE

ONLINE